



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6144 OF 2024

Sudhakar Ratan Jadhav Vs. The Secretary, Janta Dnyanopasak Mandal, Lohgad and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.K. Wankhade, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. A.M. Joshi, AGP for respondent Nos. 3 and 4/State.

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATED : 10-02-2025

Writ Petition No. 3081/2005 which is the basis of the petition itself additional reply has not been placed on record in spite of leave having been granted to file additional affidavit within four weeks of 23.10.2024. Today also the order is not forthcoming on record and the learned Counsel for the petitioner is seeking time.

2. Time is granted subject to costs of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) to be paid to the Raman Science Centre and Planetarium, Subhash Road, Empress City, Nagpur, Maharashtra 440 018. The petitioner is permitted to pay the cost to the said Association by NEFT/RTGS or any other online mode of payment, permissible in law. The Bank details of the said Raman Science Centre, Nagpur are as under:-

“Name :- Raman Science Centre and
Planetarium, Nagpur

Account No. 0306101022235

Name of Bank : CANARA BANK

Branch Name and Address: Sitabuldi Branch, Nagpur

IFSC Code : CNRB0000306,

MICR Code 440015002”

2. List the matter next week.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)