



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.6144 OF 2024

Sudhakar Ratan Jadhav, Tah. Barshitakli, Dist. Akola

vs.

The Secretary, Janta Dnyanopasak Mandal, Tah. Bardhitakli, Dist. Akola and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S. K. Wankhade, Advocate for petitioner.

Ms Tajwar Khan, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos.3 and 4/State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : 26th March, 2026

Shri S. K. Wankhade, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has deposited the costs imposed by this Court vide order dated 10/02/2025 and seeks time to file pursis substantiating the contention.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner to file pursis within a period of two days.

3. List the present writ petition on 02/04/2026 for further consideration.

(Raj D. Wakode, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)