

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6144 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Sudhakar Ratan Jadhav
V/S

....PETITIONER

The Secretary, Janta Dnyanopasak Mandal,
Lohgad, Barshitakli, Akola And Others

....RESPONDENT

ADV UPARIKAR H/F ADV SWAPNIL K. WANKHADE for
Petitioner

MR P P PENDKE AGP for Respondent/STATE

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : **2nd April, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, Stand over
to 15.04.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)